You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1608 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th October 2016

EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | 24 ™t [ con [ Lab | “1® | ukip | Male | Female [18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands /1 o | scotiand
vote Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1608| 632 | 687 | 251 |453|376] 96 | 154|778 | 830 | 187 | 687 [ 397 |338] 917 | 691 | 193 534 346 388 148

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to vote
to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 45 4 89 30 56 30 30 93| 48 42 24 39 51 62| 39 53 36 a7 46 50 34
Wrong to leave 44 90 5 43 35 60 65 4 46 43 58 49 42 30| 52 35 53 43 43 40 53
Don't know 11 6 7 26 9 9 5 3 6 15 18 12 7 8 10 12 12 10 10 10 13

Weighted Sample| 723 27 608 76 |254]115( 29 | 143 |375| 348 | 45 | 267 | 201 |209] 354 | 369 69 249 161 194 50

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the previous question you said Britain was right to leave
the European Union. There will probably be several years of
planning and negotiation before Britain leaves the EU. If the
following things happened between now and Britain leaving
the EU, how would it affect your views?

[Only asked to respondents who said 'RIGHT TO LEAVE';
n=686]

If Britain leaving the EU will mean the rest of the EU putting
up tariffs against British exports?

I would definitely still support Britain leaving the EU 51 | 24 53 42 |51 38 45 69 | 56 46 | 30 40 58 63 | 51 51 | 58 54 52 46 40
| would probably still support Britain leaving the EU 30 39 30 30 31 42 45 18 | 29 32 39 33 28 27| 32 28 21 31 28 30 49
TOTAL SUPPORT 81 63 83 72 82 80 90 87 85 78 69 73 86 90 83 79 79 85 80 76 89

| would no longer be sure about whether Britain should leave 7 14 7 8 9 11 7 6 7 8 19 9 4 6 9 6 12 6 7 8 3

the EU or not

| would probably oppose Britain leaving the EU 2 0 2 6 2 1 0] 3 2 3 2 5 2 0 1 3 3 0 3 5 0

| would definitely oppose Britain leaving the EU 1 0 1 0 0o O 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

TOTAL OPPOSE 3 0 3 6 2 1 0 3 3 4 2 6 3 0 2 4 4 0 4 6 0

Don't know 9 23 7 15 7 8 3 4 6 12 10 13 7 4 7 11 5 8 9 11 8
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EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | 24 ™t  con [ Lab | 11 | ukip | Male | Female [18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands /1o | scotiand
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Weighted Sample| 1608 632 687 | 251 |453|376] 96 | 154 | 778] 830 | 187 | 687 | 397 |338] 917 | 691 193 534 346 388 148

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If Britain leaving the EU will mean Scotland leaving the UK?
I would definitely still support Britain leaving the EU 64 35 67 50 69 50 79 76 | 67 61 47 52 74 73| 66 62 60 74 66 57 46
| would probably still support Britain leaving the EU 22 33 20 31 19 31 16 18 | 21 22 24 28 16 18| 20 23 30 16 23 26 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 86 68 87 81 88 81 95 94 88 83 71 80 90 91 86 85 90 90 89 83 63

| would no longer be sure about whether Britain should leave

4 6 3 7 5 2 3 6 3 17 5 2 2 4 4 3 3 4 5 7
the EU or not
| would probably oppose Britain leaving the EU 2 4 2 3 1 0 3 0 1 3 6 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 9
| would definitely oppose Britain leaving the EU 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 4 3 8 1 5 B 0 2 4 6 5) 1 2 3 3 3 1 2 4 21
Don'tknow 7 | 22 6 9 |7 6 0o 3|4 10|86 10 6 4|5 8| 4 7 6 8 9
If Britain leaving the EU will mean the price of a weekly
grocery shop going up by 10%?
| would definitely still support Britain leaving the EU 53 23 56 44 52 45 37 70 | 54 51 30 44 58 64| 53 53 58 59 50 46 49
| would probably still support Britain leaving the EU 30 51 29 37 33 35 49 19 | 31 30 38 32 31 27| 32 29 27 25 35 34 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 83 74 85 81 85 80 86 89 85 81 68 76 89 91 85 82 85 84 85 80 84
I would no longer be sure about whether Britain should leave 7 6 7 3 8 8 9 7 8 6 19 9 4 5 9 5 5 8 5 9 5
the EU or not
| would probably oppose Britain leaving the EU 2 0 2 3 1 6 0 0 1 3 0 5 0 0 1 2 4 2 2 2 0
| would definitely oppose Britain leaving the EU 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 0 3 7 2 6 0 0 2 4 0 7 0 0 2 3] 8 3] 2 & 0
Dontknow 7 | 20 6 9 |4 5 5 4]s+5 9 |12 9 7 3|5 9] 3 5 7 9 11
If Britain leaving the EU will mean British people need a
visa to travel elsewhere in Europe?
I would definitely still support Britain leaving the EU 67 27 71 56 67 60 75 81| 69 65 46 57 77 76| 70 65 73 74 68 58 64
| would probably still support Britain leaving the EU 23 48 21 27 25 30 25 14 | 24 21 42 27 15 20| 22 23 18 19 20 30 29
TOTAL SUPPORT 90 75 92 83 92 90 100 95 93 86 88 84 92 96 92 88 91 93 88 88 93
| would no longer be sure about whether Britain should leave 3 3 5 5 3 5 0 3 3 3 0 6 1 2 5 4 5 2 4 3 0
the EU or not
| would probably oppose Britain leaving the EU 1 0 1 1 1 1 0] 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0
| would definitely oppose Britain leaving the EU 0 2 0 0 0o O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0
Don'tknow 6 20 5 11 5 4 0 2 3 9 9 8 6 2 4 8 4 5 7 7 7
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EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | %™t | con [ Lab | | ukiP | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | Midlands T 1y | seotiand
vote Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1608| 632 687 | 251 |453]|376| 96 | 154 | 778 | 830 | 187 | 687 | 397 |338] 917 | 691 193 534 346 388 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If Britain leaving the EU will mean a significant increase in
unemployment here in Britain?
| would definitely still support Britain leaving the EU 42 9 45 35 41 34 30 59| 45 40 29 32 53 48| 39 45 38 46 44 38 43
| would probably still support Britain leaving the EU 28 19 29 27 31 34 40 22| 30 27 33 28 26 31| 31 25 22 31 26 27 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 70 28 74 62 72 68 70 81 75 67 62 60 79 79 70 70 60 77 70 65 78
| would no longer be sure about whether Britain should leave 13 36 12 9 17 14 25 8 12 14 23 15 9 12| 14 12 18 12 13 13 10
the EU or not
| would probably oppose Britain leaving the EU 6 12 5 12 5 6 0 5 7 5 5 11 3 2 7 5 7 4 6 9 2
| would definitely oppose Britain leaving the EU 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 5 0 1 1 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 12 6 12 5 11 0 5 8 7 5) 14 3 2 8 7 12 4 7 10 2
Don'tknow 10 | 24 8 17 |8 8 5 6|6 13|10 11 9 9| 8 11| 10 7 11 12 10
If Britain leaving the EU will mean much of London's
financial services industry moving to other EU countries?
| would definitely still support Britain leaving the EU 48 15 50 43 44 41 39 63| 51 45 26 41 57 53| 45 50 46 48 51 44 52
| would probably still support Britain leaving the EU 29 39 30 24 33 38 33 22| 30 29 32 30 25 31| 32 26 26 28 32 31 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 77 54 80 67 77 79 72 85 81 74 58 71 82 84 77 76 72 76 83 75 78
I would no longer be sure about whether Britain should leave 9 20 8 10 13 8 23 2 10 9 20 9 8 9 11 7 14 11 6 7 1
the EU or not
| would probably oppose Britain leaving the EU 3 7 3 7 3 5 0 1 3 4 2 6 2 1 3 3 6 3 4 3 0
| would definitely oppose Britain leaving the EU 1 5 1 1 0 O 0 3 1 1 4 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 12 4 8 g B 0 4 4 5 6 8 3 1 4 5) 6 4 4 6 0
Don't know 9 15 8 14 7 8 5 7 6 12 16 12 8 5 7 11 7 9 7 12 10
When Britain leaves the European Union, do you think...
...there will be more or less immigration into the UK?
More immigration into the UK than there Wou_ld have been 4 5 2 5 3 5 3 1 3 5 5 5 2 2 4 4 4 3 3 5 5
inside the EU
Less immigration into the UK than there would have beentrllnes:gs 16 23 70 39 51 38 39 76 | 50 42 38 42 49 53| 42 50 39 47 a4 18 46
Not much difference either way 39 64 20 32 39 47 55 17 | 40 38 38 41 39 36| 43 34 43 40 40 36 39
Don’'t know 11 8 8 24 7 10 3 6 7 15 18 12 10 8 11 12 14 10 12 11 10
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Weighted Sample| 1608 632 687 | 251 |453|376] 96 | 154 | 778] 830 | 187 | 687 | 397 |338] 917 | 691 193 534 346 388 148

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
...the British economy will get better or worse in the SHORT
term (that is, the next five years or s0)?
Will do better than it would have been inside the EU 17 2 30 18 20 8 10 39| 19 15 14 14 15 27| 12 24 11 19 20 16 10
Will do worse than it would have been inside the EU 50 85 24 40 46 69 71 17 | 54 47 60 56 50 34| 59 40 61 47 50 48 56
Not much difference either way 21 7 36 17 27 13 17 39| 20 22 7 17 25 32| 20 23 15 24 17 23 23
Don’t know 12 6 10 25 8 9 3 5 7 16 19 12 10 7 10 13 13 10 13 13 11

...the British economy will get better or worse in the LONG
term (that is, ten or twenty years after we leave)?

Will do better than it would have been inside the EU 42 12 75 31 55 30 32 81| 47 37 26 37 45 59| 38 48 37 44 44 44 34
Will do worse than it would have been inside the EU 28 57 3 25 18 42 36 4 | 28 27 34 31 27 18| 32 22 37 26 27 24 32
Not much difference either way 14 16 12 17 16 14 17 8 14 14 14 13 17 15| 14 14 10 14 15 15 16
Don’t know 16 16 10 26 11 15 14 7 10 21 26 19 12 8 16 16 16 16 14 17 18
...crime in Britain will be higher or lower than it would have
been inside the EU?
Will be higher than it would have been inside the EU 9 17 3 8 5 17 9 4 10 9 14 10 8 6 12 6 13 10 6 11 8
Will go lower, than it would have been inside the EU 25 7 42 25 31 17 16 46 | 30 21 18 24 26 30| 20 31 21 27 24 28 18
Will be much the same 50 65 43 39 53 55 66 37 | 51 50 44 49 53 53| 54 45 49 50 55 43 57
Don’t know 15 12 12 29 11 11 10 14 | 10 21 25 17 13 10| 14 18 16 13 15 18 17
...British society will get better or worse, or stay much the
same?
Will get better outside the EU 27 3 52 17 35 17 15 60 | 31 23 13 22 32 38| 23 32 16 30 27 31 20
Will get worse outside the EU 24 50 3 20 14 40 39 2 | 26 22 36 29 21 12| 30 16 32 22 23 24 27
Will stay much the same 34 35 36 34 41 29 37 31| 34 35 28 32 34 43| 34 35 38 37 33 30 35
Don’'t know 14 12 10 29 9 13 9 8 8 20 22 17 12 7 13 17 14 12 17 15 17
...the laws passed by Parliament and the way we are
governed will be better or worse, or stay much the same?
Will be better outside the EU 41 10 73 30 57 27 33 75| 47 36 23 32 44 65| 37 46 30 45 42 43 32
Will be worse outside the EU 19 39 2 15 7 31 27 3 20 17 27 23 16 10| 23 13 24 16 17 19 28
Will be much the same 25 39 15 23 25 28 38 17 | 25 25 24 26 30 19| 27 23 26 27 27 23 25
Don’t know 15 12 9 32 10 13 3 5 7 22 27 19 9 6 12 18 19 13 15 15 15
...British companies will do better or worse, or stay much
the same?
Will do better outside the EU 28 6 52 20 36 17 20 62| 31 25 21 23 31 39| 25 32 20 29 32 29 22
Will do worse outside the EU 31 63 5 27 22 47 43 2 | 34 29 42 36 28 20| 37 23 42 30 30 27 35
Will do much the same 24 16 31 22 29 20 23 26| 25 23 8 22 27 31| 22 26 19 25 22 25 23
Don’t know 17 15 12 31 13 16 15 9 10 24 28 18 14 11| 15 19 19 15 15 18 20
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EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
...the price of food and groceries in the shops will go up or
down, or stay much the same?
Will go up outside the EU 49 82 24 43 42 64 72 24 | 52 47 57 53 48 39| 55 42 55 48 48 49 53
Will go down outside the EU 7 3 10 8 7 5 0 12| 8 6 7 6 6 8 6 8 6 6 9 6 7
Will stay much the same 31 8 56 22 42 21 24 54 | 31 31 13 27 36 44| 28 36 24 35 32 31 26
Don’t know 13 7 10 28 9 10 4 11 9 16 22 14 10 8 11 14 16 11 11 14 14
Do you think that your own personal finances will get better
or worse, or will they be much the same?
Will get better once Britain leaves the EU 8 1 14 9 10 4 3 20 9 7 8 8 8 8 7 9 9 9 8 7 4
Will get worse once Britain leaves the EU 30 57 8 24 24 43 41 11| 32 28 33 34 30 20| 34 25 32 29 28 29 36
Will be much the same 47 31 66 42 57 41 47 60 | 49 46 35 40 50 66| 45 50 43 48 49 48 42
Don’t know 15 12 12 25 8 13 8 9 9 20 25 18 12 7 13 17 15 14 15 15 17
Do you think the price of your own weekly shop will go up
or down, or stay much the same?
Will go up outside the EU 49 81 25 37 45 67 68 24 | 50 48 48 50 53 42| 55 41 54 48 45 47 58
Will go down outside the EU 5 2 6 5 5 2 1 10| 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 1
Will stay much the same 33 9 57 31 41 22 26 52 | 35 32 21 29 35 46| 29 39 26 35 36 33 29
Don’t know 13 8 12 27 9 9 5 14 10 17 25 16 9 7 11 16 16 12 13 15 12
Do you think that you and your family will have better or
worse access to public services, or will it be much the
same?
Will have better access to public services once Brltalntlge“z:vEeLsJ 17 3 32 13 22 11 13 41 | 19 16 12 16 18 23| 16 20 17 19 15 19 13
Will have worse access to public services once Brltamtll'e]:VEes 20 20 4 16 11 34 29 5 21 20 23 22 19 15| 24 15 22 19 18 19 28
Will be much the same 47 44 51 43 57 41 45 44 51 43 40 43 51 52| 47 47 43 48 50 43 46
Don’t know 16 12 13 28 10 14 12 10 | 10 22 26 18 12 10| 14 19 18 14 16 18 14
Do you think your own job will be more or less secure once
Britain leaves the EU, or will it be much the same?
Will be more secure 6 1 10 11 7 2 5 11 8 4 5 9 6 2 5 7 8 5 7 7 5
Will be less secure 14 25 3 14 10 19 15 3 16 11 18 20 10 2 16 10 16 13 10 15 18
Will be much the same 34 33 37 32 36 31 37 34 | 38 31 29 43 38 14| 38 28 32 37 36 31 31
Don’'t know 12 12 10 18 10 12 9 7 9 15 19 16 11 2 11 14 17 11 12 13 10
Not applicable - I am retired, in education or not C:vgfk?:g 34| 30 4 26 |37 35 34 45|20 39 |20 12 34 81| 20 40| 28 35 35 34 36
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think leaving the EU will make it more or less likely
that Scotland will leave the UK?
More likely 43 70 25 31 39 55 55 21| 47 40 55 48 43 28| 50 35 50 43 41 40 45
Less likely 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 2 2 3 3 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 3 2
No difference - | think Scotland will leave the UK anyway 18 7 26 22 20 11 13 29| 19 16 7 19 18 21| 14 22 13 18 20 19 17
No difference - | do not think Scotland will leave the UK anyway 22 12 35 13 29 21 22 37| 23 21 17 16 25 35| 21 24 19 23 21 23 23
Don't know 15 9 12 31 11 10 9 9 9 20 19 15 12 16| 14 16 15 14 16 15 14
And do you think any food products will become
unavailable or harder to buy as a result of Brexit?
Some food products will become unavailable or harder to buy 33 47 18 40 27 a0 35 21 | 33 32 a 37 26 25| 35 30 35 30 29 37 36
as a result of Brexit
No food products will become unavailable or harder to buy as g 16 31 66 28 56 40 50 70 | 50 42 28 39 54 58| aa 47 0 51 5 43 a4
result of Brexit
Don’t know 22 22 16 32 17 20 15 9 17 26 27 24 20 17| 21 23 25 20 26 21 20
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